
INTERGOVERNMENTAL EMS CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO. 2

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 is made and entered into in duplicate originals this
day by and between the COUNTY OF THURSTON, a municipal corporation, hereinafter
referred to as the "COUNTY" and the CITY OF OLYMPIA, a municipal corporation,
hereinafter referred to as the "AGENCY."

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that
the Intergovernmental EMs Contract, which became effective January 1. 2017, shall be

amended as follows, effective January 1, 2019:

1. section IV(L) COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT shall be
amended to read as follows:
The COUNTY shall reimburse the AGENCY a total of $9,172.80 annually for fire
station building space dedicated to the Medic 4 and Medic 10 vehicle and backup
vehicle(s). Reimbursement is based on the following formula for each unit's footprint
and required setbacks as follows: 392 square feet (22 feet by 8 feet, o,nd 3 foot set bachs

on o,ll sid,es) x $0.65 per squore foot x 3 uehicles x 12 ntonths. Mo'ximum o,nnual paym'ent

is $9,172.80

2. Section IV(Q) COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYIVIENT shall be

amended to read as follows:
The COUNTY shall reimburse the AGENCY $2,667.20 annuaily for fire station office

space dedicated for paramedic use, at two (2) fire stations. Reimbursement is based on

the following formula: 100 squa,re feet x $16.67 per squo're foot x 2 offices x 800/0, per
year,

3. Exhibit A: Services, II(8.5) shall be amended to read as follows:
The AGENCY shall maintain approximateiy a thirty (30) day level of medical supplies

and shall obtain new supplies from the COUNTY. The COUNTY shall reimburse the

AGENCY 91,872.00 annually for ALS supply storage space at two (2) fire stations.

Reimbursement is based on the following formula: 120 squo,re feet x $0.65 per squore

foot x 2 offices x 12 m'onths'

Except as expressly provided in this EMS Contract Amendment No. 2, all other terms and

conditions of the original Intergovernmental EMS Contract effective January I, 2017, as

amended" by Amendment No. I to the Intergovernmental EMS Contract effective November

20,2018, shali remain in full force and effect.

2019 Olympia ALS Contract Amendment No. 2



Executed this 

- 

day of

DATED

CITY OF OLYMPIA

Steven R. Hall, City Manager

ATTEST:

Clerk, City of Olympia

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

E€e{rtt City Attorney

20-.

DATED:

EMERGENCY SERVICESA{EDIC ONE
Thurston County, Washington

Kurt Hardin, Director
Emergency Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
John Tunheim
Thurston cuting Attorney

By:Rick Prosecuting Attorney

2019 Olympia ALS Contract Amendment No. 2


